PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

REGULATION OF THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT and MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER STEWARDSHIP **AND SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES**

205

I, Barry Penner, Minister of Environment and Minister Responsible for Water Stewardship and Sustain
able Communities, order that the Hunting Regulation, B.C. Reg. 190/84, is amended as set out in the
attached Appendix.

8,20

Date

Minister of Environment and Minister Responsible for Water Stewardship and Sustainable Communities

Authority under v	(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.) which Order is made:
Act and section:-	Wildlife Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 488, section 108
Other (specify):-	oic 1109/84

August 1, 2007 MR 793/2007/KK

APPENDIX

1 The Hunting Regulation, B.C. Reg. 190/84, is amended in Part 1 of Schedule 7

(a) by repealing Item 3 and substituting the following:

3	MULE (Black-tailed) DEER Bucks (3	7-20 to 7-22, 7-31 to	Nov. 1 to Nov. 30	1***
	pt.)	7-35, 7-43 to 7-47,		
		7-54**		

(b) by repealing Item 8 and substituting the following:

8	WHITE-TAILED DEER Bucks (4 pt.)	7-20 to 7-22, 7-31 to	Nov. 1 to Nov. 30	1
		7-35, 7-43 to 7-47,		
		7-54**		

2 Part 2 of Schedule 7 is amended

(a) in section 2 (1) by striking out "Despite items 2, 3 and 4" and substituting "Despite items 2 and 4",

(b) by adding the following subsection:

- (1.1) Despite item 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 7 for Region 7 Omineca/Peace and for the purpose of section 26 (1) (c) of the Act, there is no open season for mule (black-tailed) deer bucks unless the buck has at least one antler with at least 3 tines (points), excluding the brow tine, and each of the tines is at least 2.5 cm in length.
- (c) in section 2 (5) by striking out "September 1 to September 21" and substituting "September 1 to September 30",
- (d) in section 2 (9) by striking out "November 1 to November 20" and substituting "November 1 to November 30", and
- (e) in section 27 (1) by striking out "Crown land within 1 000 metres of private property in M.U.s 7-20 and 7-32 to 7-35 from October 12 to October 25 and December 1 to December 20" and substituting "Crown land within 2 000 metres of private property in M.U.s 7-20, 7-21, 7-32 to 7-35, 7-45 and 7-46 from September 1 to October 31".

3 Part 3 of Schedule 7 is amended in section 1 by

- (a) repealing subsection (2) and substituting the following:
 - (2) The bag limit for white-tailed deer in M.U.s 7-2 to 7-18, 7-23 to 7-30 and 7-37 to 7-41 is one.

(b) adding the following subsection:

- (2.1) The bag limit for white-tailed deer in M.U.s 7-19 to 7-22, 7-31 to 7-36 and 7-42 to 7-58 is one., and
- (c) repealing subsection (3).